 June 30, 2019 TTM
Revenues : $17.7M

Recent Acquisitions – Agtech

Commercial Greenhouse Extraction Processing

 2nd investment, completed
Q1 2020

 Designer & manufacturer of
closed-loop ethanol
extraction systems,
evaporation and distillation
equipment & service

 $50M in an all cash
transaction

 2019 revenue: $46M

 Completed Q1 2020

 Greenhouse manufacturer & full-
service turnkey site provider – built
600+ acres of growing sites since
2005

 Establishes Gibraltar N.A. Market
leader in organics, fruits &
vegetables

 $7M purchase price; $25M working
capital investment

 $75M revenue run rate

Agtech

27

Recent Acquisition – Expanding Leadership Position in
Single Family Mail & Package Market

Business Rationale

Key Product Offering

Purchase Price $27M = Approximately 1x Revenue

 Enhanced architectural design
 Improves digital marketing expertise

 Superior outsourcing expertise
 Favorable relationship with USPS

Residential

28

Q1 2021 Reconciliation Of Adjusted Measures

As Reported in
GAAP

Statements
Acquisition

Related Items
Restructuring

Charges

Senior
Leadership

Transition Costs

Adjusted
Financial
Measures

Net Sales

Renewables 85,512$   -$   -$   -$   85,512$

Residential 140,217   -   -   -   140,217

Agtech 46,739   46,739

Infrastructure 15,124   -   -   -   15,124

Consolidated Sales 287,592   -   -   -   287,592

Income from operations

Renewables (521)   1,900   4,971   -   6,350

Residential 22,934   -   65   -   22,999

Agtech 929   204   1,133

Infrastructure 2,037   -   -   -   2,037

Segments Income 25,379   1,900   5,240   -   32,519

Unallocated corporate expense (12,564)   883   -   1,289   (10,392)

Consolidated income from operations 12,815   2,783   5,240   1,289   22,127

Interest expense 444   -   -   -   444

Other expense 315   -   -   -   315

Income before income taxes 12,056   2,783   5,240   1,289   21,368

Provision for income taxes 1,560   707   1,373   306   3,946

Income from continuing operations 10,496$   2,076$   3,867$   983$   17,422$

Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 0.32$   0.06$   0.12$   0.03$   0.53$

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

*Unaudited / In 1000’s except for per share data.

Sheet1

										THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

										As Reported in GAAP Statements				Acquisition Related Items				Restructuring Charges				Senior Leadership Transition Costs				Adjusted Financial Measures

		Net Sales

		Renewables								$   85,512				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   85,512

		Residential 								140,217				- 0				- 0				- 0				140,217

		Agtech								46,739																46,739

		Infrastructure								15,124				- 0				- 0				- 0				15,124

		Consolidated Sales								287,592				- 0				- 0				- 0				287,592

		Income from operations

		Renewables								(521)				1,900				4,971				- 0				6,350

		Residential 								22,934				- 0				65				- 0				22,999

		Agtech								929								204								1,133

		Infrastructure								2,037				- 0				- 0				- 0				2,037

		Segments Income								25,379				1,900				5,240				- 0				32,519

		Unallocated corporate expense								(12,564)				883				- 0				1,289				(10,392)

		Consolidated income from operations								12,815				2,783				5,240				1,289				22,127

		Interest expense								444				- 0				- 0				- 0				444

		Other expense								315				- 0				- 0				- 0				315

		Income before income taxes								12,056				2,783				5,240				1,289				21,368

		Provision for income taxes								1,560				707				1,373				306				3,946

		Income from continuing operations								$   10,496				$   2,076				$   3,867				$   983				$   17,422

		Income from continuing operations per share - diluted								$   0.32				$   0.06				$   0.12				$   0.03				$   0.53

29

Q1 2020 Reconciliation Of Adjusted Measures

As Reported in
GAAP

Statements
Acquisition

Related Items

Restructuring &
Senior

Leadership
Transition Costs

Adjusted
Financial
Measures

Net Sales

Renewables 47,263$   -$   -$   47,263$

Residential 103,419   -   -   103,419

Agtech 49,234   49,234

Infrastructure 15,485   -   -   15,485

Consolidated Sales 215,401   -   -   215,401

Income from operations

Renewables 4,359   -   18   4,377

Residential 13,725   -   221   13,946

Agtech 1,340   1,001   -   2,341

Infrastructure 1,576   -   -   1,576

Segments Income 21,000   1,001   239   22,240

Unallocated corporate expense (8,223)   259   2,280   (5,684)

Consolidated income from operations 12,777   1,260   2,519   16,556

Interest expense 44   -   -   44

Other expense 518   -   -   518

Income before income taxes 12,215   1,260   2,519   15,994

Provision for income taxes 2,313   316   59   2,688

Income from continuing operations 9,902$   944$   2,460$   13,306$

Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 0.30$   0.03$   0.07$   0.40$

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

*Unaudited / In 1000’s except for per share data.

Sheet1

												THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

												As Reported in GAAP Statements				Acquisition Related Items				Restructuring & Senior Leadership Transition Costs				Adjusted Financial Measures

		Net Sales

		Renewables										$   47,263				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   47,263

		Residential 										103,419				- 0				- 0				103,419

		Agtech										49,234												49,234

		Infrastructure										15,485				- 0				- 0				15,485

		Consolidated Sales										215,401				- 0				- 0				215,401

		Income from operations

		Renewables										4,359				- 0				18				4,377

		Residential 										13,725				- 0				221				13,946

		Agtech										1,340				1,001				- 0				2,341

		Infrastructure										1,576				- 0				- 0				1,576

		Segments Income										21,000				1,001				239				22,240

		Unallocated corporate expense										(8,223)				259				2,280				(5,684)

		Consolidated income from operations										12,777				1,260				2,519				16,556

		Interest expense										44				- 0				- 0				44

		Other expense										518				- 0				- 0				518

		Income before income taxes										12,215				1,260				2,519				15,994

		Provision for income taxes										2,313				316				59				2,688

		Income from continuing operations										$   9,902				$   944				$   2,460				$   13,306

		Income from continuing operations per share - diluted										$   0.30				$   0.03				$   0.07				$   0.40

30

2020 Reconciliation Of Adjusted Measures

As Reported in
GAAP

Statements
Acquisition

Related Items
Restructuring

Charges

Senior
Leadership

Transition Costs
Gain on Sale of

Business

Adjusted
Financial
Measures

Net Sales

Renewables 238,107$   -$   -$   -$   -$   238,107$

Residential 522,814   -   -   -   -   522,814

Agtech 209,460   -   -   -   -   209,460

Infrastructure 62,197   -   -   -   -   62,197

Consolidated Sales 1,032,578   -   -   -   -   1,032,578

Income from operations

Renewables 30,105   -   15   -   -   30,120

Residential 94,430   -   740   -   -   95,170

Agtech 10,633   2,779   932   -   -   14,344

Infrastructure 7,233   -   226   -   -   7,459

Segments Income 142,401   2,779   1,913   -   -   147,093

Unallocated corporate expense (35,211)   1,991   375   2,526   -   (30,319)

Consolidated income from operations 107,190   4,770   2,288   2,526   -   116,774

Interest expense 703   -   -   -   -   703

Other (income) expense (1,272)   -   -   -   1,881   609

Income before income taxes 107,759   4,770   2,288   2,526   (1,881)   115,462

Provision for income taxes 24,468   1,164   547   -   (469)   25,710

Income from continuing operations 83,291$   3,606$   1,741$   2,526$   (1,412)$   89,752$

Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 2.53$   0.11$   0.05$   0.08$   (0.04)$   2.73$

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

*Unaudited / In 1000’s except for per share data.

Sheet1

						TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

						As Reported in GAAP Statements				Acquisition Related Items				Restructuring Charges				Senior Leadership Transition Costs				Gain on Sale of Business				Adjusted Financial Measures

		Net Sales

		Renewables				$   238,107				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   238,107

		Residential 				522,814				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				522,814

		Agtech				209,460				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				209,460

		Infrastructure				62,197				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				62,197

		Consolidated Sales				1,032,578				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				1,032,578

		Income from operations

		Renewables				30,105				- 0				15				- 0				- 0				30,120

		Residential 				94,430				- 0				740				- 0				- 0				95,170

		Agtech				10,633				2,779				932				- 0				- 0				14,344

		Infrastructure				7,233				- 0				226				- 0				- 0				7,459

		Segments Income				142,401				2,779				1,913				- 0				- 0				147,093

		Unallocated corporate expense				(35,211)				1,991				375				2,526				- 0				(30,319)

		Consolidated income from operations				107,190				4,770				2,288				2,526				- 0				116,774

		Interest expense				703				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				703

		Other (income) expense				(1,272)				- 0				- 0				- 0				1,881				609

		Income before income taxes				107,759				4,770				2,288				2,526				(1,881)				115,462

		Provision for income taxes				24,468				1,164				547				- 0				(469)				25,710

		Income from continuing operations				$   83,291				$   3,606				$   1,741				$   2,526				$   (1,412)				$   89,752

		Income from continuing operations per share - diluted				$   2.53				$   0.11				$   0.05				$   0.08				$   (0.04)				$   2.73

31

2019 Reconciliation Of Adjusted Measures

As Reported in
GAAP

Statements

Restructuring,
Acquisition &

Debt Repayment
Costs

Senior
Leadership

Transition Costs

Adjusted
Financial
Measures

Net Sales

Renewables 229,755$   -$   -$   229,755$

Residential 461,630   -   -   461,630

Agtech 143,268   -   -   143,268

Infrastructure 63,580   -   -   63,580

Consolidated Sales 898,233   -   -   898,233

Income from operations

Renewables 24,788   66   -   24,854

Residential 63,047   3,857   78   66,982

Agtech 22,770   1,424   -   24,194

Infrastructure 6,428   -   -   6,428

Segments Income 117,033   5,347   78   122,458

Unallocated corporate expense (36,221)   2,145   9,666   (24,410)

Consolidated income from operations 80,812   7,492   9,744   98,048

Interest expense 2,323   (1,079)   -   1,244

Other expense 408   -   -   408

Income before income taxes 78,081   8,571   9,744   96,396

Provision for income taxes 18,153   2,080   615   20,848

Income from continuing operations 59,928$   6,491$   9,129$   75,548$

Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 1.83$   0.20$   0.28$   2.31$

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

*Unaudited / In 1000’s except for per share data.

Sheet1

												TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

												As Reported in GAAP Statements				Restructuring, Acquisition & Debt Repayment Costs				Senior Leadership Transition Costs				Adjusted Financial Measures

		Net Sales

		Renewables										$   229,755				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   229,755

		Residential 										461,630				- 0				- 0				461,630

		Agtech										143,268				- 0				- 0				143,268

		Infrastructure										63,580				- 0				- 0				63,580

		Consolidated Sales										898,233				- 0				- 0				898,233

		Income from operations

		Renewables										24,788				66				- 0				24,854

		Residential 										63,047				3,857				78				66,982

		Agtech										22,770				1,424				- 0				24,194

		Infrastructure										6,428				- 0				- 0				6,428

		Segments Income										117,033				5,347				78				122,458

		Unallocated corporate expense										(36,221)				2,145				9,666				(24,410)

		Consolidated income from operations										80,812				7,492				9,744				98,048

		Interest expense										2,323				(1,079)				- 0				1,244

		Other expense										408				- 0				- 0				408

		Income before income taxes										78,081				8,571				9,744				96,396

		Provision for income taxes										18,153				2,080				615				20,848

		Income from continuing operations										$   59,928				$   6,491				$   9,129				$   75,548

		Income from continuing operations per share - diluted										$   1.83				$   0.20				$   0.28				$   2.31

32

2014 Reconciliation Of Adjusted Measures

As Reported in
GAAP

Statements
Restructuring

Charges
Acquisition

Related Items
Intangible Asset

Impairment

Adjusted
Financial
Measures

Net Sales

Residential Products 431,915   -   -   -   431,915

Industrial & Infrastructure Products 431,432   -   -   -   431,432

Less: Inter-Segment Sales (1,260)   -   -   -   (1,260)

430,172   -   -   -   430,172

Consolidated Sales 862,087   -   -   -   862,087

Income from operations

Residential Products 16,416   752   206   15,435   32,809

Industrial & Infrastructure Products (74,634)   919   -   92,535   18,820

Segments Income (58,218)   1,671   206   107,970   51,629

Unallocated corporate expense (12,199)   -   (1,594)   -   (13,793)

Consolidated (loss) income from operations (70,417)   1,671   (1,388)   107,970   37,836

Interest expense 14,421   -   -   -   14,421

Other income (88)   -   -   -   (88)

Loss (income) before income taxes (84,750)   1,671   (1,388)   107,970   23,503

(Benefit of ) provision for income taxes (2,958)   593   (510)   11,811   8,936

(Loss) income from continuing operations (81,792)$   1,078$   (878)$   96,159$   14,567$

(Loss) income from continuing operations per share - diluted (2.63)$   0.03$   (0.02)$   3.09$   0.47$

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

*Unaudited / In 1000’s except for per share data.

Sheet1

										TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

										As Reported in GAAP Statements				Restructuring Charges				Acquisition Related Items				Intangible Asset Impairment				Adjusted Financial Measures

		Net Sales

		Residential Products								431,915				- 0				- 0				- 0				431,915

		Industrial & Infrastructure Products								431,432				- 0				- 0				- 0				431,432

		Less: Inter-Segment Sales								(1,260)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(1,260)

										430,172				- 0				- 0				- 0				430,172

		Consolidated Sales								862,087				- 0				- 0				- 0				862,087

		Income from operations

		Residential Products								16,416				752				206				15,435				32,809

		Industrial & Infrastructure Products								(74,634)				919				- 0				92,535				18,820

		Segments Income								(58,218)				1,671				206				107,970				51,629

		Unallocated corporate expense								(12,199)				- 0				(1,594)				- 0				(13,793)

		Consolidated (loss) income from operations								(70,417)				1,671				(1,388)				107,970				37,836

		Interest expense								14,421				- 0				- 0				- 0				14,421

		Other income								(88)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(88)

		Loss (income) before income taxes								(84,750)				1,671				(1,388)				107,970				23,503

		(Benefit of ) provision for income taxes								(2,958)				593				(510)				11,811				8,936

		(Loss) income from continuing operations								$   (81,792)				$   1,078				$   (878)				$   96,159				$   14,567

		(Loss) income from continuing operations per share - diluted								$   (2.63)				$   0.03				$   (0.02)				$   3.09				$   0.47

	Slide Number 1
	Safe Harbor Statements
	Gibraltar Industries - $1B+ Multi-Industrial
	Gibraltar’s Transformation: 2014 To 2020
	Renewables
	Slide Number 6
	Agtech
	Slide Number 8
	Our Commitments to Our Stakeholders
	Conducting Business in the Right and Responsible Way Every Day
	Accelerating Our Transformation By Building Leadership Positions In Attractive Markets Improving Growth, Margin, & Return Profile